## PI400085331

(D		
(Re	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(Cih	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #
	yotate/zip/r non	c #j
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number)	)
· ·	,	
	0	
Certified Copies		s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	1
	•	
{		

Office Use Only



RECEIVED 14 OCT 17 PH 2: 26 INVERSE OF CONTRENTION

.

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLARASSEE, FLORDA 14 OCT 17 AM FILED 89 50

QC 10/20/14

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 10/17/14

NAME: 520 CORAL WAY, INC.

**TYPE OF FILING:** ARTICLES

COST: 70.00

**RETURN:** PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

Π

 $\Box$ 

2

çò

50

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FILED

14 OCT 17 AH 8:50

The name of the corporation shall be: 520 Coral Way, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address

866 NE 20th Avenue

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA Mailing address, if different is:

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304

ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: for any lawful purpose under the Florida Business Corporations Act.

## ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1,000

	TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR		
Name and Title	John E. O'Donnell, President	Name and Title	John E. O'Donnell, Secretary
Address	866 NE 20th Avenue	Address:	866 NE20th Avenue
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304		Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304
Name and Title:	John E. O'Donnell, Treasurer	Name and Title:	John E. O'Donnell, Director
	866 NE 20th Avenue	Address:	866 NE 20th Avenue
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304		Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304
	· 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	······
Address		Address:	
	<u></u>		

Name	and Title: Nam	e and Title;
Addr	ess Addı	°635:
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the rejuster of the	gistered agent is:
Name:	NRAI Services, Inc.	
Address:	1200 S. Pine Island Road, Ste 250	
	Plantation, FL 33324	
The <u>name and</u> Name: • Address:	address of the Incorporator is: Joshua L. Celeste, Esq. One Financial Plaza, Ste 1800	
	Providence, RI 02903	
	amed as registered agent to accept service of process for the I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered	
. )	Hellager William L. De Napoli, Assi	Secty. 10-16-14
Villen J.	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
Villen. J.		
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I	
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I e Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as pro	

(conti.)

FILED 14 OCT 17 AH 8 50